

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5 and 6 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4600 OF 2003

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISHANCHANDRA GUPTA (DEAD)BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.No.5: appln. for substitution of LRS.)

(I.A.No.6: appln. for c/delay in filing substitution of LRS. With office report dt. 29.7.06)

Date: 14/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

name of respondent-

The application for substitution is allowed. The

deceased be struck off from the array of parties and in his
place, his proposed legal

representatives be added as respondents.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(KANWAL

SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MA

STER