

ÀITEM NO.121

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4600 OF 2003

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4600 OF 2003

State of M.P. & Another

..Appellants

versus

Usha Gupta & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that since the original respondent Bishan Chandra Gupta had died way back in 2005 and his legal representatives(the present respondents) are not represented, though served, this appeal has become infructuous and may be dismissed as such.

Learned counsel for the appellants also states that the respondents have been given the pensionary benefits.

We order accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 12, 2010

.....J.
[R.M. LODHA]